of the New Options under the Sub-Underwriting Offer, the Company also proposed to issue up to 5,400,000
Performance Rights to Directors on the same terms as the New Shares offered under this Prospectus. The
milestones attaching to the Performance Rights will be further detailed in the Notice of Meeting document
relating to the General Meeting.

The capital structure on a fully diluted basis as at the date of this Prospectus is 162,546,162
Shares and on completion of the Offers (assuming all Entitlements are accepted or taken up
under the Shortfall Offer, and no Shares are issued including on exercise or conversion of other
Securities on issue prior to the Record Date) and the Additional Offer would be 372,914,699
Shares.

2.9 Pro-forma balance sheet

Section 3.4 of the Prospectus is amended to include the following:

The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared assuming all Entitlements are accepted, the
Additional Offer is fully subscribed, no Options are exercised prior to the Record Date and
including expenses of the Offers and the Additional Offer.

AUDITED
31 DEC 2023

$

SUBSEQUENT
EVENTS

$

UNAUDITED
30 JUNE 2024

$

PROFORMA
ADJUSTMENTS

$

PROFORMA
$

Current assets

Cash 1,044,397 (739,927) 304,470 1,953,360 2,257,830

Prepayments 145,578 (25,775) 119,803 - 119,803

GST receivable 54,881 (24,772) 30,109 - 30,109

Total current assets 1,244,856 (790,474) 454,382 1,953,360 2,407,742

Non-current assets

Exploration and evaluation
expenditure 5,880,690 (155,688) 5,725,002 - 5,725,002

Financial assets 146,510 - 146,510 - 146,510

Property, plant and
equipment

38,298 - 38,298 - 38,298

Total non-current assets 6,065,498 (155,688) 5,909,810 - 5,909,810

Total assets 7,310,354 (946,162) 6,364,192 1,953,360 8,317,552

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 350,415 (57,395) 293,020 - 293,020

Total current liabilities 350,415 (57,395) 293,020 - 293,020

Total liabilities 350,415 (57,395) 293,020 - 293,020

Net assets (liabilities) 6,959,939 (888,767) 6,071,172 1,953,360 8,024,532

This Supplementary Prospectus is intended to be read with the replacement prospectus dated 30 August 2024 issued by
Panther Metals Ltd (ACN 614 676 578).

8

AUDITED
31 DEC 2023

$

SUBSEQUENT
EVENTS

$

UNAUDITED
30 JUNE 2024

$

PROFORMA
ADJUSTMENTS

$

PROFORMA
$

Equity

Share capital 8,828,681 - 8,828,681 1,767,321 10,596,002

Reserves  985,236 115,735 1,100,971 186,039 1,287,010

Accumulated losses  (2,853,978) (1,004,502) (3,858,480) - (3,858,480)

Total equity 6,959,939 (888,767) 6,071,172 1,953,360 8,024,532

Notes:

1. The subsequent events incorporate the following events between 31 December 2023 and 30 June 2024:

(a) cash spent of $739,927;

(b) impairment of exploration and development expenditure of $567,603;

(c) capitalised exploration and development expenditure of $411,914; and

(d) continuation of vesting expense for share-based payments of $115,735.

2. The pro-forma adjustments incorporate the following adjustments:

(a) Increase to available cash, being $2,222,738 less costs of the Entitlement Offer of $269,377;

(b) Increase to issued capital of $2,222,738 less costs of the Entitlement Offer of $455,417; and